

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4526/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 12/08/2002 in MA No. 543/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P, JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

BHAGWATI PRASAD SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH H

SLP(C) NO. 4168 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Singhanian, adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.Z.A. Warsi, adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

SLP(C) NO. 4526/2004

as well as
The special leave petition is dismissed on the ground of delay
merits.

SLP(C) No. 4168/2004

The special leave petition is dismissed on merits.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master